The Corporation of the Township of Georgian Bluffs

By-law Number 2024-059

This document is public and available in an accessible format upon request.

Being a By-law to authorize an Agency Agreement with Fire Marque Inc.

Whereas, subsection 8(1) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001, S.O. 2001 c. 25 (the "*Municipal Act*, 2001"), provides that the powers of municipalities under the *Municipal Act*, 2001 or any other Act shall be interpreted broadly so as to confer broad authority on municipalities to enable them to govern their affairs as they consider appropriate and to enhance their ability to respond to municipal issues; and

Whereas, section 9 of the *Municipal Act, 2001* provides that a municipality has the capacity, rights, powers and privileges of a natural person for the purposes of exercising authority under the *Municipal Act, 2001* or any other Act; and

Whereas, Council considered and ratified Committee Recommendation Number COW2024-093 at their meeting on October 16, 2024, in support of authorizing an agreement with Fire Marque Inc.; and

Whereas, Council deems it necessary and expedient to authorize an agency agreement with Fire Marque Inc.;

Therefore, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Georgian Bluffs enacts the following:

- 1. That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the agency agreement between the Township of Georgian Bluffs and Fire Marque Inc.
- 2. That the agreement shall be in substantively the same form as the agreement attached hereto as "Schedule A".
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and effect upon being passed by Council.

Read a first and second time this 20th day of November 2024.

Read a third time and finally passed this 20th day of November 2024.

Mayor – Sue Carleton

Clerk – Carly Craig

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	By-law 2024-065 - Authorize an Agency Agreement with Fire Marque.docx
Attachments:	- Schedule A - Fire Marque Agency Agreement.docx
Final Approval Date:	Nov 7, 2024

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Niall Lobley, Chief Administrative Officer